



Your Destination Partner

2026 RETAIL PRICELIST

Valid from: 1st January until 31 December 2026

Issued by: Sales & Marketing Department

Date of Issue: 1st March 2025

Date of Reissue: 9th January 2026

Email: reservations@shearwatervf.com 

Phone: +263 83 2844471/2/3

Whatsapp: +263 773 461 716 

FOR BOOKINGS:
reservations@shearwatervf.com

...pioneering spirit since 1982...



Index of Products
Click to Jump to Location



<u>EXPLORERS VILLAGE</u>	<u>WHITE WATER RAFTING</u>
<u>SHEARWATER POPULAR TRANSFERS</u>	<u>ZAMBEZI RIVER GORGE HIKES</u>
<u>SHEARWATER CRUISES</u>	<u>SHEARWATER EATERIES</u>
<u>SHEARWATER TOURS</u>	<u>SIMUNYE BY THE VICTORIA FALLS THEATRE</u>
<u>SCENIC HELICOPTER FLIGHTS</u>	<u>VICTORIA FALLS DAY COMBOS ex ZAMBIA</u>
<u>SAFARI ACTIVITIES</u>	<u>VICTORIA FALLS DAY TOURS ex BOTSWANA</u>
<u>CHOBE ACTIVITIES</u>	<u>DISCOUNTED COMBOS</u>
<u>CHOBE OVERNIGHT SAFARIS</u>	<u>TRANSFERS</u>
<u>BRIDGE ACTIVITIES</u>	<u>BOTSWANA ACTIVITIES</u>

For further information, please contact your Key Account Consultant or reach out to the following:



ARNOLD GOTOSA

Group Sales and Marketing Manager



WILLIAM MUDZINGWA

Senior Sales and Marketing Executive



SNOW ZUMBIKA

Reservations Manager



JOANNA CHIDUKU

Sales & Marketing Executive



Our price list is interactive, click on the left hand side tabs to navigate around the price list.

Key



Link to Downloadable Media



Virtual Tour Option, click to view

Explorers Village	Explorers Village Rooms - Retail Price		Code	Per Person Sharing (PPS)	Single (S)	Media
	B&B Per Night (USD)					
Standard Room (PPS) Twin	SRT	110				
Standard Room (PPS) Double	SRD	110				
Standard Room (S) Twin/Double	SR-S			176		
Deluxe Room (PPS) Twin	DRT	137				
Deluxe Room (PPS) Double	DRD	137				
Deluxe Room (S) Twin/Double	DR-S			218		
DB&B Per Night (USD) - 2 Course Menu						
Standard Room (PPS) Twin	SRTD	135				
Standard Room (PPS) Double	SRDD	135				
Standard Room (S) Twin/Double	SR-SD			201		
Deluxe Room (PPS) Twin	DRTD	162				
Deluxe Room (PPS) Double	DRDD	162				
Deluxe Room (S) Twin/Double	DR-SD			243		
Dome Tent Per Night Excl. Breakfast (USD)						
Dome Tent (PPS) Twin	DTT	34				
Dome Tent (S)	DT-S			46		
Camping Own Tent (Per Person)	COT			21		
Breakfast - Explorers Village (Per Person)	EVB			13		
Room Layout/Configuration			Rooms		Interleading Rooms	
Deluxe Rooms			54		5	
Standard Rooms			42		4	
Specific Terms and Conditions - Explorers Village						
Child Policy			Cancellation Policy			
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Children up to 3 years - complimentary when accommodated with parent(s). This includes breakfast and excludes lunch and dinner. A room taken by child(ren) will be charged at 75% the adult rate. Children must be accompanied by an adult at all times. A booking will be cancelled if payment is not received in full 30 days prior to the date of travel. 			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> A deposit of fifty percent (50%) of the total booking amount is required within seven (7) days of making the booking to confirm the reservation. For reservations made within (30) days prior to travel, the total price shall immediately be due and payable within seventy - two (72) hours from the date of booking. Cancellation within 30 days prior to travel attracts 100% cancellation fee. Cancellation within 31-60 days prior to travel attracts 50% cancellation fee. 			
Groups						
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> A group is described as ten (10) or more paying rooms. For group bookings, booking status updates are required at 90, 60 and 45 days before the date of travel. 			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Final rooming list and full payment is required 45 days prior to arrival to avoid automatic release of booking. NB: Please refer to our General Terms and Conditions for full T&Cs. 			

Explorers	Shearwater Operated Product		Code	Location	Departs	Seasons	Transfers	Retail Price	Notes	Media
	Shearwater Tours									
Shearwater Activities P2 Village	Guided Tour of the Falls - Internationals	GTIN	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Included (excl. Zam)	32	Excluding US\$58 Entry fee		
	Guided Tour of the Falls - SADC	GTRE	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Included (excl. Zam)	32	Excluding US\$35 Entry fee		
	Luna Rainbow Tour of the Falls	LRZW	Victoria Falls	Full Moon Days	All Year	Included (excl. Zam)	32	Excluding Parks entry fee (figures not available yet)		
	Tour of the Zambian Falls Ex Zimbabwe	GTZM	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Included	80	Excluding US\$23 Entry fee, toll fees & Visa Fees if applicable		
	Traditional Village tour	TRVI	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Included (excl. Zam)	74	Min. 4 pax		
	Victoria Falls Township Tour	VFTT	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Included (excl. Zam)	32			
3rd Party Activities	Scenic Helicopter Flights									
	12-13 Minute Flight of Angels	FLOA	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Free (excl Zam)	173	US\$17 Government Fees and US\$12 Fuel Surcharge		
	20 Minute Zambezi Explorer Flight	GOFL	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Free (excl Zam)	271	US\$17 Government Fees and US\$18 Fuel Surcharge		
	25 Minute Zambezi Spectacular Flight	ZASF	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Free (excl Zam)	328	US\$17 Government Fees and US\$18 Fuel Surcharge		
	Premier Lounge Service	PRLOS	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Free (excl Zam)	58			
Zimbabwe Transfers	Safari Activities									
	Safari Game Walks - (AM only) - Min 2 pax	SAGW	Zambezi National Park	Every Day - am only	All Year	Free (excl Zam)	132	Excl US\$17pp parks fees, Including drinks and snacks		
	Game Drive (AM or PM)	GDAP	Zambezi National Park	Every Day - am & pm	All Year	Free (excl Zam)	95	Excluding US\$17pp parks fees		
	Night Drive Including Bush Dinner	NIDR	Zambezi National Park	Every Day	All Year	Free (excl Zam)	159	Excluding US\$35pp parks fees		
	Full Day Game Drive	GDFD	Zambezi National Park	Every Day	All Year	Free (excl Zam)	187	Excluding US\$17pp parks fees		
Zambia Tour & Transfers	Chobe Activities									
	Chobe Day Trip	CHDT	Chobe - Botswana	Every Day	All Year	Included	229	Excluding US\$20pp for parks fees		
	Half day Chobe day Trip	CHIL	Chobe - Botswana	Every Day	All Year	Included	195	Including Lunch (Excluding US\$20pp for parks fees)		
	Half day Chobe day Trip	CHNL	Chobe - Botswana	Every Day	All Year	Included	184	Excluding Lunch (Excluding US\$20pp for parks fees)		
	Chobe Sundowner Cruise	CHSS	Chobe - Botswana	Every Day	All Year	Included	184	Ex Vic Falls (Excluding US\$20pp for parks fees)		

Explorers Village	Shearwater Operated Product								Notes	Media
	Code	Location	Departs	Seasons	Transfers	Retail Price				
CHOBE OVERNIGHT SAFARIS										
	One day and Overnight Safari	1D1N	Chobe - Botswana	Every Day	All Year	Included	352	Excluding US\$25 for parks fees		
	Two days and One Night Safari	2D1N	Chobe - Botswana	Every Day	All Year	Included	491	Excluding US\$25 for parks fees		
	Two days and Two Nights Safari	2D2N	Chobe - Botswana	Every Day	All Year	Included	576	Excluding US\$25 for parks fees		
	Three Days and Two Nights safari	3D2N	Chobe - Botswana	Every Day	All Year	Included	773	Excluding US\$25 for parks fees		
BRIDGE ACTIVITIES										
	Bungee 111 metres - Solo Jump	BUJU	Victoria Falls Bridge	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	194	Excl Transfers US\$12 - Bring Passport		
	Bridge Slide / Zipline	BRZL	Victoria Falls Bridge	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	58	Excl Transfers US\$12 - Bring Passport		
	Bridge Swing	BRSW	Victoria Falls Bridge	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	137	Excl Transfers US\$12 - Bring Passport		
	Tandem Bridge Slide / Zipline	TBSL	Victoria Falls Bridge	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	82	Excl Transfers US\$12 - Bring Passport		
	Tandem Bridge Swing	TBSW	Victoria Falls Bridge	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	201	Excl Transfers US\$12 - Bring Passport		
	Big Air Experience - Bungee & Bridge Swing & Bridge Slide	BAEX	Victoria Falls Bridge	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	280	Excl Transfers US\$12 - Bring Passport		
	Historical Bridge Tour	HBRT	Victoria Falls Bridge	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	64	Excl Transfers US\$12 - Bring Passport		
WHITE WATER RAFTING (Refer to age restrictions)										
	One Day Rafting - Low Water	RALW	Victoria Falls Gorges	Seasonal	Aug - Dec /Jan	Free (excl Zam)	173	Excludes US\$12 National Parks Usage Fee		
	One Day Rafting - High Water	RAHW	Victoria Falls Gorges	Seasonal	Jan-Mar / Jun-July	Free (excl Zam)	161	Excludes US\$12 National Parks Usage Fee		
	One Day and Overnight	1DON	Victoria Falls Gorges	Seasonal	Aug - Dec /Jan	Free (excl Zam)	330	Excludes US\$12 National Parks Usage Fee		
	Two and a Half Day	2DHD	Vic Falls to Batoka Dam site	Seasonal	Aug - Dec /Jan	Free (excl Zam)	702	Excludes US\$12 National Parks Usage Fee		
	Five Day	FDRA	Vic Falls to Matetsi mouth	Seasonal	Aug - Dec /Jan	Free (excl Zam)		Price on request		
ZAMBEZI RIVER GORGE HIKES										
	Adventure Jetboat	ADJE	Victoria Falls Gorges	Seasonal	Dec/Jan-Aug / Sep	Included (excl. Zam)	141	Excluding US\$12 parks fees		
	Batoka Gorge Hike and Ndebele Village Tour	BGHV	Victoria Falls Gorges	Every Day	All Year	Included (excl. Zam)	127	Included US\$5 Village Fee pp		
CLICK HERE TO SEE FULL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.										
Shearwater Activities P3	Shearwater Operated Product								Notes	
	Code	Location	Departs	Seasons	Transfers	Retail Price	Media	Notes	Media	
3rd Party Activities	Shearwater Operated Product								Notes	
	Code	Location	Departs	Seasons	Transfers	Retail Price	Media	Notes	Media	
Zimbabwe Transfers	Shearwater Operated Product								Notes	
	Code	Location	Departs	Seasons	Transfers	Retail Price	Media	Notes	Media	
Zambia Tour & Transfers	Shearwater Operated Product								Notes	
	Code	Location	Departs	Seasons	Transfers	Retail Price	Media	Notes	Media	
Botswana Activities & Transfers	Shearwater Operated Product								Notes	
	Code	Location	Departs	Seasons	Transfers	Retail Price	Media	Notes	Media	

Shearwater Operated Product		Code	Location	Departs	Seasons	Transfers	Retail Price	Notes	Media
<u>SIMUNYE - SPIRIT OF AFRICA</u>									
Simunye Theatre (only)	SITH	Victoria Falls	Tuesday to Sunday	All Year	Chargeable	58	Excl Transfers US\$12		
Simunye Theatre plus Transfers	SITT	Victoria Falls	Tuesday to Sunday	All Year	Included	69			
Simunye Theatre & Dinner (2 Course Menu)	SITD	Victoria Falls	Tuesday to Sunday	All Year	Chargeable	81	Excl Transfers US\$12		
Simunye Theatre, Dinner & Transfers (full on)	STDT	Victoria Falls	Tuesday to Sunday	All Year	Included	92			
<u>SIMUNYE DINING OPTIONS @ EXPLORERS VILLAGE</u>									
2 Course Menu	EV2C	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	25	Excl Theatre Tickets		
3 Course Menu	EV3C	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	30	Excl Theatre Tickets		
<u>SIMUNYE DINING OPTIONS @ MARULA CAFÉ</u>									
2 Course Menu	MA2C	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	25	Excl Theatre Tickets		
3 Course Menu	MA3C	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	30	Excl Theatre Tickets		
<u>SIMUNYE DINING OPTIONS @ BAINES CAFÉ</u>									
2 Course Menu	BA2C	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	40	Excl Theatre Tickets		
3 Course Menu	BA3C	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	45	Excl Theatre Tickets		
<u>SIMUNYE DINING OPTIONS @ DUSTY ROAD</u>									
2 Course Menu	DR2C	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	40	Excl Theatre Tickets		
3 Course Menu	DR3C	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	55	Excl Theatre Tickets		
<u>SHEARWATER EATERIES - ELEGANT RESTAURANTS IN VICTORIA FALLS</u>									
The Rainforest Café - 3 Course set menu	RF3M	Victoria Falls Rainforest	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	30	Also has an all day a la carte menu - cash bar		
Explorers Village - 3 Course set menu	EV3M	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	30	Also has an all day a la carte menu - cash bar		
Marula Café - 3 Course set menu	MAS3M	Victoria Falls Town Centre	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	30	Also has an all day a la carte menu - cash bar		
Return transfers to Marula café	REMA	Victoria Falls Town Centre	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	17			
Return transfers to the Rainforest Café	RERA	Victoria Falls Rainforest	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	17			
Return transfers to the Bridge	REBR	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	Chargeable	17	Excl US\$3 Bridge Toll Fee		

Shearwater Operated Product		Code	Departs	Seasons	Transfers	Retail Price	Notes	Media
VICTORIA FALLS DAY TOURS ex ZAMBIA								
Gold Package	GPZM	Every Day	All Year	Incl: From Zam Border	370	Incl: Return transfer + Tour of the Falls + Helicopter + Rainforest Lunch+ Historic Bridge Tour + Craft Market (Excl Relevant Visa and nat. parks fees & Transfer costs from LVI Hotels)		
Silver Package	SPZM	Every Day	All Year	Incl: From Zam Border	178	Incl: Return Transfer + Tour of the Falls+ Lunch at Rainforest Cafe + Craft market + Historic Bridge tour (Excl. Relevant Visa and nat parks fees & Transfer costs from LVI Hotels)		
Bronze Package	BPZM	Every Day	All Year	Incl: From Zam Border	90	Incl: Return Transfer + Guided Tour of the Falls + Craft Market (Excl Relevant Visa and national parks fees, Transfer costs from LVI Hotels)		
VICTORIA FALLS DAY TOURS ex BOTSWANA								
Gold Package	GPBW	Every Day	All Year	Incl: From Kas Town	370	Return Transfer + Tour of the Falls (Zimbabwe) + 3 Course Lunch at Rainforest Cafe + Flight of Angels+ Craft Market (Excl. Relevant Visa, Falls entrance fees, and Helicopter levies)		
Silver Package	SPBW	Every Day	All Year	Incl: From Kas Town	178	Return Transfer + Tour of the Falls (Zimbabwe)+ 3 Course Lunch at Rainforest Cafe + Craft Market (Excl Relevant Visa and Falls entrance fees)		
Bronze Package	BPBW	Every Day	All Year	Incl: From Kas Town	90	Return Transfer Only (Excl Relevant Visa fees)		
Shearwater Discounted Scenic Combos								
Platinum Package (Full Monty)	PLFM	Every Day	All Year	Free (excl Zam)	326	Helicopter & Standard Cruise & GTOFalls & Bridge Tour - Excluding Relevant Gvt Levies		
Gold Package (Bridge Too Far)	GBTT	Every Day	All Year	Free (excl Zam)	247	Helicopter & Standard Cruise & GTOFalls - Excluding Relevant Gvt Levies		
Silver Package (No Fly Zone)	SNFZ	Every Day	All Year	Free (excl Zam)	150	Bridge Tour & Standard Cruise & GTOFalls - Excluding Relevant Gvt Levies		
Bronze Package (Basic Package)	BPBP	Every Day	All Year	Free (excl Zam)	75	Cruise & GTOFalls - Excluding Relevant Gvt Levies		
Shearwater Discounted Adventure Combos								
Gruesome Twosome 1 - Bungee & Rafting	BURA	Seasonal	Aug - Dec /Jan	Free (excl Zam)	347	Available during Low Water		
Gruesome Twosome 2 - Bungee & Adv Jetboat	BUJB	Seasonal	Jan-Mar / Jun-July	Free (excl Zam)	312	Available during High Water		
Rafting and Adventure Jetboat	RAJB	Seasonal	Dec/Jan-Aug / Sep	Free (excl Zam)	268	Available during Low Water		
Ticket To Adventure 1	TTA1	Every Day	All Year	Free (excl Zam)	370	Any Two (2) Shearwater activities plus Sunset Cruise - Excl Gvt Levies		
Ticket To Adventure 2	TTA2	Every Day	All Year	Free (excl Zam)	478	Any Three (3) Shearwater activities Excl Levies		

THIRD PARTY OPERATED PRODUCT ZIMBABWE		CODE	LOCATION	DEPARTS	SEASONS	RETAIL PRICE	PARK FEES	MEDIA
VICTORIA FALLS DAY TOURS ex ZAMBIA								
Through the Eye of an Elephant	TTEE	Jafuta Conservancy	Every Day - am & pm	All Year	148			
Boma Dinner	BODI	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	65			
Boma Dinner Return transfer	BODT	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	15			
Dinner Cruise	DICR	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	109	12		
Fishing	FISH	Zambezi River	Every Day	All Year	150	23		
Bamba Tram - Sunrise Run	BTSR	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	75			
Bamba Tram - Bridge Run	BTBR	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	75			
Bamba Tram - Bridge Tour Combo	BTBC	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	131			
Bikes - 4 hr Rental	B4HR	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	30			
Bikes - 8 hr Rental	B8HR	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	50			
Bikes - Guided City Tour	BGTC	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	50			
Quad Bikes	QUBK	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	60			
Bush Tracks Express	BUTE	Victoria Falls	Tuesday & Fridays	All Year	254			
Rhino Encounter Excl. Conservation Fee	RHEN	Victoria Falls	Every Day	All Year	158	9		
THIRD PARTY OPERATED PRODUCT ZAMBIA		CODE	LOCATION	MIN PAX	SEASONS	RETAIL PRICE	PARK FEES	MEDIA
Sundowner Cruise - African Queen/African Princess	SCAQ	Zambia	2	All Year	75	10		
Sundowner Cruise - Lady Livingstone	SCLL	Zambia	2	All Year	75	10		
River Safari AM - Zambia	RSAZ	Zambia	2	All Year	110	10		
River Safari (Lunch)- Zambia	RSLZ	Zambia	2	All Year	110	10		
River Safari (Sunset)- Zambia	RSSZ	Zambia	2	All Year	110	10		
River Safari Private boat hire up to 1-7 pax	RSPR7	Zambia	1	All Year	770	10		
River Safari Private boat hire up to 1-14 pax	RSPR14	Zambia	11	All Year	1540	10		
Royal Livingstone Express	ROLE	Zambia	2	Wednesdays & Saturdays	220			
Water Taxi to The Royal Livingstone Hotel	WTRL	Zambia	2	All Year	35			
Cruise Transfers ex Livingstone town and Lodges O/ Way				Transfers ex Livingstone Lodges need to be added to the activity rate				

[CLICK HERE TO SEE FULL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.](#)

CLICK HERE TO SEE FULL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

SHEARWATER ZIMBABWE TRANSFERS		CODE	RETAIL PRICE	MIN PAX	NOTES	MEDIA
TRANSFERS FROM VICTORIA FALLS AIRPORT TO:						
Vic Falls Town/Hotels	VAVT	28	1			
Vic Falls Town/Hotels Private	VAVP	116	6	Up to 6 pax, thereafter charged a per person rate		
Stanley & Livingstone	VFSL	28	2			
Imbabala/Kazungula	VFIK	66	2			
Hwange Safari Lodge/Hwange Main Camp	VFHW	117	4			
Hwange Safari Lodge/Hwange Main Camp Private	VFHWP	578	6	Up to 6 pax, thereafter charged a per person rate		
Matetsi	VFMA	62	2			
Livingstone Airport	LAVT	58	2			
Minor Hotels	VFMI	46	2			
Livingstone Town/Protea Hotel//DL/Waterfront/Radisson Hotels	VFLT	58	2			
Kasane Airport/ Town/Immigration	KTVT	94	2			
Elephant Valley/Muchenje Game Lodge/ Chobe Game Lodge	VFCG	117	2			
TRANSFERS FROM VIC FALLS TOWN TO:						
Hotel to Hotel/Interhotel	HHVT	10	1			
Stanley & Livingstone	VTSL	28	2			
Imbabala/Kazungula	KBVT	66	2			
Hwange Safari Lodge/Hwange Main Camp	VTHW	117	4			
Hwange Safari Lodge/Hwange Main Camp Private	VTHWP	578	6	Up to 6 pax, thereafter charged a per person rate		
Mlibizi / Binga	VTBI	148	6			
Matetsi	VTMA	62	2			
Minor Hotels	VTMI	28	2			
Livingstone Airport	LAVT	40	2			
Livingstone Town/Protea Hotel/Lodges/DL/Waterfront/Radisson	VTLT	40	2			
Kasane Town/ Airport/Immigration/ lodges in town	KTVT	94	2			
Elephant Valley/Muchenje Game Lodge/ Chobe game Lodge	VTCG	117	2			
BRIDGE TOLL FEES - VIC FALLS BRIDGE AND OTHER SERVICES						
FIT SIC clients - per person - per each way	BTTP	3				
FIT Private transfer - per each way - max 10 pax - per vehicle	BTPV	15				
Groups - 10 + pax - per each way - per bus	BTPB	20				
Foreign Language Guide per Full Day/ Half Day	FLGF / FLGH	200/ 100	French, German, Italian, Spanish, Russian - Subject to availability			
Mineral water	MIWA	2				
Face Towel	FATO	5				

Shearwater Zambian Transfers		Code	Retail Price	Min Pax	Notes	Media
TRANSFERS FROM LIVINGSTONE AIRPORT TO:						
Minor Hotels/DLSL/Wfront	LAMI	24	2			
Livingstone Town/Protea Hotel	LALT	21	2			
Livingstone Lodges	LALL	45	2			
Royal Chundu	LARC	63	2			
African Queen/Lady Livingstone	LAAQ	24	2			
Zimbabwe Border	LAZB	30	2			
Kazungula Ferry	LAKF	63	2			
Victoria Falls Airport	LAVF	58	2			
Victoria Falls Hotels	LAVT	40	2			
Imbabala	LAIM	104	2			
Kasane Airport/Town/Immigration	LAKT	100	2			
Elephant Valley/Muchenje Game Lodge/ Chobe Game Lodge	LACG	111	4			
TRANSFERS FROM MINOR HOTELS:						
Livingstone Town/Protea Hotel	MILT	22	2			
DLSL/Wfront	MIDL	19	2			
Livingstone Lodges	MILL	40	2			
Royal Chundu	MIRC	63	2			
African Queen/Lady Livingstone	MIAQ	19	2			
United Air Helipad	MIUA	19	2			
Zimbabwe Border	MIZB	15	2			
Kazungula Ferry	MIKF	63	2			
Victoria Falls Airport	MIVF	46	2			
Victoria Falls Town/ Hotels	MIVT	28	2			
Kasane Airport/Town/Immigration	MIKT	100	2			
Elephant Valley/Muchenje Game Lodge/ Chobe Game Lodge	MICG	111	2			
TRANSFERS LIVINGSTONE TOWN AND PROTEA HOTEL TO:						
Minor/DLSL/Wfront	LTMI	22	2			
Livingstone Lodges	LTRC	40	2			
Royal Chundu	LTRC	63	2			
African Queen/Lady Livingstone	LTAQ	19	2			

Shearwater Zambian Transfers		Code	Retail Price	Min Pax	Notes	Media
TRANSFERS LIVINGSTONE TOWN AND PROTEA HOTEL TO:						
Kazungula Ferry	LTKF	63	2			
Victoria Falls Airport	LTVF	61	2			
Victoria Falls Hotels	LTVT	40	2			
Kasane Airport/Town/Immigration	LTKT	100	2			
Elephant Valley/Muchenje Game Lodge/ Chobe game Lodge	LTCG	111	2			
TRANSFERS FROM LIVINGSTONE LODGES TO: INCL. TOKALEYA/ SUSSI & CHUMA/ THORNTREE/ RIVER CLUB/ TONGABEZA/ CHUNDUKWA/ ISLANDS OF SIANKABA/ WATERBERRY						
Minor/Livingstone Town/DLSL/W/front/ Radisson Blu	LLMI	40	2			
Royal Chundu	LLRC	63	2			
African Queen/Lady Livingstone	LLAQ	40	2			
United Air Helipad	LLUA	40	2			
Kazungula Ferry	LLKF	63	2			
Victoria Falls Airport	LLVF	58	2			
Victoria Falls Hotels	LLVT	58	2			
Kasane Airport/Town/Immigration	LLKT	100	2			
Elephant Valley/Muchenje Game Lodge/ Chobe game Lodge	LLCG	111	2			
TOURS ZAMBIA						
Tour of the Falls (Zambian side) - Sun Int Guests	GTMI	27	2			
Tour of the Falls ex David Livingstone/ Waterfront/ Protea	GTDL	40	2	Excludes Park Entry Fee (Rainforest) US\$30.00		
Tour of the Falls Zim side ex Sun Int/DLSL/Waterfront/Protea	GTZW	69	2	Excludes Park Entry Fee (Rainforest) US\$58.00		
Lunar R'bow GTOF ex Sun Int/DLSL/Waterfront/Protea	LRZM	48	2	Excludes Park Entry Fee (Rainforest) US\$100.00		
Chobe Day Trip	CHDZ	208	2	Excluding Park entry fees - US\$20pp		
Mukuni Village Tour or Simonga Village Tour	MVSV	68	2	Excluding Entrance fee US\$5		
David Livingstone Museum	DLMU	63	2	Excluding Entrance fee US\$5		
Dambwa Market	DAMA	63	2			
Tours Transfers ex Livingstone Lodges one way		38	2			
BRIDGE TOLL FEES - VICTORIA FALLS BRIDGE AND OTHER SERVICES						
FIT SIC clients - per person - per each way	BTTP	3				
FIT Private transfer - per each way - max 10 pax - per vehicle	BTPV	15				
Groups - 10 + pax - per each way - per bus	BTPB	20				
Foreign Language Guide per Full Day/ Half Day	FLGF / FLGH	200/ 100		French, German, Italian, Spanish, Russian - Subject to availability		
Mineral water	MIWA	2				
Face Towel	FATO	5				
CLICK HERE TO SEE FULL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.						

SHEARWATER BOTSWANA TRANSFERS	CODE	RETAIL PRICE	MIN PAX	NOTES	MEDIA
TRANSFERS FROM KAZANGULA BORDER TO:					
Kasane Airport/Town/Immigration	KBKT	24	2		
Elephant Valley/Muchenje Game Lodge/ Chobe game Lodge	KBCG	38	4		
TRANSFERS FROM KAZANGULA BORDER (BRIDGE SIDE)					
Kasane Airport/Town	KFKT	37	2		
Elephant Valley/Muchenje Game Lodge/ Chobe game Lodge	KFCG	45	4		
TRANSFERS FROM KASANE AIRPORT TO:					
Kasane Town/Immigration	KTKT	24	2		
Chobe Chilwero	KTCC	38	4		
Elephant Valley/Muchenje Game Lodge/ Chobe game Lodge	KTCG	24	2		
SAFARI ACTIVITIES					
Boat Cruises into Chobe National Park - 3 Hours	BCCN	49	2	Includes transfers from Kazungula Border town hotels. (Excluding USD20 parks fees)	
Game Drives into Chobe National Park - 3 hours	GDCN	49	2	Includes transfers from Kazungula Border town hotels. (Excluding USD20 parks fees)	
Park Fees Chobe National Park	PFCN	20	2		

[CLICK HERE TO SEE FULL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.](#)

